

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14597/2008

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER SINGH HASSANWALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

All the respondents except R-6 are served. They have not
appeared.

Hence issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent
registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed.
List the matter on 30.7.2009.

No.6 by

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar